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Philosophy
Return to: College of Liberal Arts (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/)

Our faculty and staff strive to develop an awareness in all our students of our collective responsibility in creating and maintaining a fair and ethical
society. We work on the principle that the failure to provide opportunity for all is illogical and that philosophy is a practical discipline, providing us all with
the tools to understand our humanity and to prosper as productive human beings.

Programs
Bachelor of Arts

• BA in Philosophy (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/philosophy/philosophy-ba/)

Minor
• Minor in Feminist Philosophy (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/philosophy/feminist-philosophy-minor/)

• Minor in Philosophy (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/philosophy/philosophy-minor/)

Chair
Dr. Noell Birondo

Professor
Noell Birondo (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=nbirondo)
Contact Information: nbirondo@utep.edu;

Julius Simon (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jsimon)
Contact Information: jsimon@utep.edu; 915-747-7912
Education: BA, Northwestern University; Ph D, Temple University

Associate Professor
Caroline Arruda (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=ctarruda)
Contact Information: ctarruda@utep.edu; 915-747-5180
Education: BA, New College of Florida; MA, State University of New York at Stony Brook; Ph D, State University of New York at Stony Brook

Steven Best (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=best)
Contact Information: best@utep.edu; 915-747-5097
Education: Ph D, The University of Texas at Austin

Deepanwita Dasgupta (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=ddasgupta)
Contact Information: ddasgupta@utep.edu; 915-747-6263
Education: Ph D, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities

Marc A. Moffett (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=mamoffett)
Contact Information: mamoffett@utep.edu; 915-747-5804
Education: BA, New Mexico State University; MA, University of Colorado, Boulder; Ph D, University of Colorado, Boulder

Ronald Weber (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=rweber)
Contact Information: rweber@utep.edu; 915-747-6512
Education: BA, Fort Hays Kansas State University; MA, University of Wisconsin; Ph D, University of Wisconsin

Assistant Professor
Amy Reed-Sandoval (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=areedsandoval)
Contact Information: areedsandoval@utep.edu; 915-747-6417
Education: Ph D, University of Washington

The University of Texas at El Paso
Department of Philosophy
Worrell Hall 203
500 W University
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El Paso, Texas 79902

Phone: 915.747.6617
Email: philos@utep.edu

Visit Department Website (https://www.utep.edu/liberalarts/philosophy/)
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